FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) MAY 2 9 2003 P08A/REV03

06-03-2003



Docket No.: 12010-0037

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

| ٠. | | | · · | • | |
|----|-------|-------|-------|------|--------|
| | Paten | t and | Trade | mark | Office |

| Tab settings → → Tab settings → Tab | <u> 26</u> 76 | | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | | | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): TOSHIFUMI OTSUBO SHUNSUKE TAKINO NARIAKI SHIMOE TORU SASAKI | Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>UNI-CHARM CORPORATION</u> Address: <u>182 SHIMOBUN, KINSEI-CHO</u> | | | | | |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) | KAWANOE-SHI | | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | | | | |
| ☑ Assignment | | | | | | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | City: EHIME-KEN State/Prov.: | | | | | |
| ☐ Other | Country: JAPAN ZIP: | | | | | |
| Execution Date: APRIL 21, 28 & 30, 2003 | Additional name(s) & address(es) | | | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, Patent Application No. Filing date 29/176,625 FEBRUARY 27, 2003 | the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) | | | | | |
| Additional numbers | ☐ Yes ☒ No | | | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: | | | | | |
| Name: CHRISTOPHER W. BRODY Registration No. 33,613 Address: CLARK & BRODY | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account | | | | | |
| 1750 K STREET, NW, SUITE 600 | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | | | |
| | 8. Deposit account number: | | | | | |
| City: WASHINGTON, DC State/Prov.: | 50-1088 | | | | | |
| Country: USA ZIP: 20006 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | | | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. | nti d n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy | | | | | |

06/02/2003 GTON11

CHRISTOPHER W. BRODY

Name of Person Signing

00000057 29176625

MAY 29, 2003

Date

Docket No.: 12010-0037

ASSIGNMENT

| This is an A | Assignment of the fo | llowing rights, title and interest: | | | | | |
|--|---|---|---|--|--|--|--|
| $\overline{\mathbf{x}}$ | United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention | | | | | | |
| X | Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention | | | | | | |
| X | United States Patent Application Serial No. 29/176,625 Date of Filing: February 27, 2003 | | | | | | |
| Title of the Invention: | | Disposable Diaper Pant | | | | | |
| Inventors (assignors): | | Toshifumi Otsubo Shunsuke Takino Nariaki Shimoe Toru Sasaki | | | | | |
| Assignee: | | Uni-Charm Corporation 182 Shimobun, Kinsei-cho, Kawanoe-shi Ehime-ken, Japan | | | | | |
| | | tified Inventors, have invented certain new application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter | and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and referred to as "Invention"); | | | | |
| And | l, whereas we desire to as | sign our above-identified rights, title and in | terest in the Invention to the above-identified assignee; | | | | |
| Nov | v, this indenture witnesse | th, that for good and valuable consideration | , the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged; | | | | |
| including any granted or hav Convention ri | divisions, continuations, e granted for said Invent | and continuations-in-part thereof, and in an on, and in and to any and all reissues and re | interest in said Invention, said applications(s) as identified above, d to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, which may be eexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, e filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the | | | | |
| And issue for said l | d we hereby authorize and Invention to said Assigne | request the Commissioner of Patents and Te, as assignee of the whole right, title and ir | rademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may terest thereto; | | | | |
| continuations | and continuations-in-part | of said application for patent, and/or, for o | documents, including applications, for filing divisions, btaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be ne to time require and prepare at its own expense. | | | | |
| _ | Crist 94 | <i>‡ ‡</i> | 28 / 4 / 2003 | | | | |
| Signature: | Toshifumi Otsu | bo | Date | | | | |
| =; | 龍野俊 | M | 30/4/2003 | | | | |
| Signature: | Shunsuke Takir | | Date | | | | |
| | W. Shin | noll | 21/4/2003 Date 28/4/2003 | | | | |
| Signature: | Nariaki Shimoe | | Date | | | | |
| | 佐女木介 | 放 | 28/4/2003 | | | | |
| Signature: | Toru Sasaki | | Date | | | | |

RECORDED: 05/29/2003

PATENT REEL: 014115 FRAME: 0231